APRIL

13

26-27

MAY
3

17
18
24

JUNE
1

7

8

14

14

14

21

25

28
29

JULY
4
5
12
13
19
25
25
26
27
27

AUGUST
2

9

10

16

23

ROGUE VALLEY CLASSIC CRUISERS 2025 EVENT SCHEDULE

Grants Pass

Grants Pass

Medford

Cave Junction
Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Grants Pass

Medford
Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Merlin
Medford
Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Grants Pass

Cave Junction
Rogue River

Grants Pass
Cave Junction
Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Grants Pass

Medford

Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Grants Pass

RVCC Double Feature Shop Tour 2 Great Shops with Lots of Cool Cars

Meet at 10:00AM at Abby’s Pizza 1560 Williams Hwy.

Depart at 10:15AM Sharp to Cruise to First Shop Tour Location

Lunch at 1:00PM at Jimmy'’s Classic Drive-In Between First and Second Shop Tours

After Lunch, Cruise to Second Shop Tour Location

RVCC Meeting at the Fruitdale Grange

Guest Speaker: Andrew Kovach from Pick Your Kolor

RVCC Vehicle Display at Medford Rod and Custom Show / Rogue X at the Medford Event Center

Cruise to Breakfast

RVCC Cars and Coffee at Jimmy’s Classic Drive In 9:00AM to 11:00AM

RVCC Meeting at the Fruitdale Grange / Note: One Week Later Because of Mother’s Day
RVCC Vehicle Cruise in Boatnik Parade / Lunch at Jimmy’s Classic Drive In

RVCC Cruise to Punky’s Pies Brunch

RVCC Display at 541 Outlaw Show / Grants Pass Town Center

RVCC Meeting and 3 Annual Veterans Celebration Program

Merlin Baptist Church Annual Car Show

RVCC Cruise to Medford Car Show and Cruise

Saturday Night Fever Party and RVCC Car Show at the Owl 4PM - 8PM
RVCC Cars and Coffee at Jimmy’s Classic Drive-In 9:00AM to 11:00AM
RVCC Display / BBQ & Ice Cream Social at Cascades 1:00 PM to 3:00 PM
1357 Redwood Cir, Grants Pass, OR 97527

Lions 22m Annual Car Show and Swap Meet

RVCC Cruise and Display at Rooster Crow Car Show

RVCC Vehicle Display at Grants Pass 4" of July Event at Rhinehardt Sports Park
Cruise to Breakfast

Saturday Night Fever Party and RVCC Car Show at the Owl 4PM — 8PM

RVCC Meeting at the Fruitdale Grange

RVCC Cars and Coffee at Jimmy’s Classic Drive-In 9:00AM to 11:00AM
Fabulous 50’s Kick Off Show & Shine / Merchants Poker Walk 8:00AM — 2:00PM
Fabulous 50's American Graffiti Free Car Show 5:00PM — 9:00PM

Fabulous 50's Charity Car Show at the Josephine County Fairgrounds

Fabulous 50’s / Hot Rods & Handlebars Show and Shine at Corvette Bar & Grill
Fabulous 50's Open Cruise 4:00PM to 6:00PM

RVCC Cruise to Original Roadhouse Grill Lunch

Saturday Night Fever Party and RVCC Car Show at the Owl 4PM — 8PM
RVCC Hawaiian Luau / BBQ Picnic and Meeting at the Fruitdale Grange
RVCC Cars and Coffee at Jimmy’s Classic Drive-In 9:00AM to 11:00AM
2n Annual RVCC Rogue River Road Tour



SEPTEMBER
6

6

10

13

13

14

20

27

OCTOBER
4

12

18

NOVEMBER
1

9

23

29

DECEMBER
6
14

Cave Junction
Klamath Falls
Grants Pass
Medford
Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Shady Cove

Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Grants Pass

Cave Junction
Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Grants Pass

Cave Junction
Grants Pass

Cruise to Breakfast
RVCC Cruise to Lake of the Woods Car Show

The Suites Invitational Mini Car Show 1:00PM- 3:00PM Limited to 20 RVCC Vehicles

Rogue Valley Manor Rods and Rides Car Show 10:AM — 1:30PM
Saturday Night Fever Party and RVCC Car Show at the Owl 4PM — 8PM
RVCC Meeting at the Fruitdale Grange

RVCC Cars and Coffee at Jimmy’s Classic Drive-In 9:00AM to 11:00AM
RVCC Cruise to Mac’s Diner / Meet at Ray’s Food Place Rogue River
Meet at 10:45AM Leave at 11:00AM Sharp

RVCC 16" Annual Fall Color Hot Rod Poker Run
RVCC Meeting at the Fruitdale Grange and RVCC Silent Auction
RVCC Cars and Coffee at Jimmy’s Classic Drive-In 9:00AM to 11:00AM

Cruise to Breakfast

RVCC Meeting at the Fruitdale Grange

RVCC Lunch Social at Wild River Time: 2:00 PM 595 NE E St., Grants Pass
RVCC Toys for Tots Cruise Followed by Lunch at Jimmy’s Classic Drive-In

Cruise to Breakfast
RVCC Christmas Party and Meeting



