ROGUE VALLEY CLASSIC CRUISERS 2025 EVENT SCHEDULE

APRIL 5	Grants Pass	RVCC Double Feature Shop Tour 2 Great Shops with Lots of Cool Cars Meet at 10:00AM at Abby's Pizza 1560 Williams Hwy. Depart at 10:15AM Sharp to Cruise to First Shop Tour Location Lunch at 1:00PM at Jimmy's Classic Drive-In Between First and Second Shop Tours After Lunch, Cruise to Second Shop Tour Location
13	Grants Pass	RVCC Meeting at the Fruitdale Grange Guest Speaker: Andrew Kovach from Pick Your Kolor
26-27	Medford	RVCC Vehicle Display at Medford Rod and Custom Show / Rogue X at the Medford Event Center
MAY 3 17 18 24	Cave Junction Grants Pass Grants Pass Grants Pass	Cruise to Breakfast RVCC Cars and Coffee at Jimmy's Classic Drive In 9:00AM to 11:00AM RVCC Meeting at the Fruitdale Grange / Note: One Week Later Because of Mother's Day RVCC Vehicle Cruise in Boatnik Parade / Lunch at Jimmy's Classic Drive In
JUNE 1 7 8 14 14 14 21 25	Medford Grants Pass Grants Pass Merlin Medford Grants Pass Grants Pass Grants Pass	RVCC Cruise to Punky's Pies Brunch RVCC Display at 541 Outlaw Show / Grants Pass Town Center RVCC Meeting and 3 rd Annual Veterans Celebration Program Merlin Baptist Church Annual Car Show RVCC Cruise to Medford Car Show and Cruise Saturday Night Fever Party and RVCC Car Show at the Owl 4PM – 8PM RVCC Cars and Coffee at Jimmy's Classic Drive-In 9:00AM to 11:00AM RVCC Display / BBQ & Ice Cream Social at Cascades 1:00 PM to 3:00 PM
28 29	Cave Junction Rogue River	1357 Redwood Cir, Grants Pass, OR 97527 Lions 22 nd Annual Car Show and Swap Meet RVCC Cruise and Display at Rooster Crow Car Show
JULY 4 5 12 13 19 25 25 26 27	Grants Pass Cave Junction Grants Pass	RVCC Vehicle Display at Grants Pass 4 th of July Event at Rhinehardt Sports Park Cruise to Breakfast Saturday Night Fever Party and RVCC Car Show at the Owl 4PM – 8PM RVCC Meeting at the Fruitdale Grange RVCC Cars and Coffee at Jimmy's Classic Drive-In 9:00AM to 11:00AM Fabulous 50's Kick Off Show & Shine / Merchants Poker Walk 8:00AM – 2:00PM Fabulous 50's American Graffiti Free Car Show 5:00PM – 9:00PM Fabulous 50's Charity Car Show at the Josephine County Fairgrounds Fabulous 50's / Hot Rods & Handlebars Show and Shine at Corvette Bar & Grill Fabulous 50's Open Cruise 4:00PM to 6:00PM
AUGUST 2 9 10 16 23	Medford Grants Pass Grants Pass Grants Pass Grants Pass	RVCC Cruise to Original Roadhouse Grill Lunch Saturday Night Fever Party and RVCC Car Show at the Owl 4PM – 8PM RVCC Hawaiian Luau / BBQ Picnic and Meeting at the Fruitdale Grange RVCC Cars and Coffee at Jimmy's Classic Drive-In 9:00AM to 11:00AM 2nd Annual RVCC Rogue River Road Tour

SEPTEMBER 6 6 10 13 13 14 20 27	Cave Junction Klamath Falls Grants Pass Medford Grants Pass Grants Pass Grants Pass Shady Cove	Cruise to Breakfast RVCC Cruise to Lake of the Woods Car Show The Suites Invitational Mini Car Show 1:00PM- 3:00PM Limited to 20 RVCC Vehicles Rogue Valley Manor Rods and Rides Car Show 10:AM – 1:30PM Saturday Night Fever Party and RVCC Car Show at the Owl 4PM – 8PM RVCC Meeting at the Fruitdale Grange RVCC Cars and Coffee at Jimmy's Classic Drive-In 9:00AM to 11:00AM RVCC Cruise to Mac's Diner / Meet at Ray's Food Place Rogue River Meet at 10:45AM Leave at 11:00AM Sharp
OCTOBER 4 12 18	Grants Pass Grants Pass Grants Pass	RVCC 16 th Annual Fall Color Hot Rod Poker Run RVCC Meeting at the Fruitdale Grange and RVCC Silent Auction RVCC Cars and Coffee at Jimmy's Classic Drive-In 9:00AM to 11:00AM
NOVEMBER 1 9 23 29	Cave Junction Grants Pass Grants Pass Grants Pass	Cruise to Breakfast RVCC Meeting at the Fruitdale Grange RVCC Lunch Social at Wild River Time: 2:00 PM 595 NE E St., Grants Pass RVCC Toys for Tots Cruise Followed by Lunch at Jimmy's Classic Drive-In
DECEMBER 6 14	Cave Junction Grants Pass	Cruise to Breakfast RVCC Christmas Party and Meeting